© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.09/01/20
Thyristors
Surface Mount – 600V - 800V  >   MAC4DCM, MAC4DCN
•	 Small Size Surface Mount
DPAK Package
•	 Passivated Die for

3 Gate
4 Main Terminal 2
Ordering Information
Device Package Type Package Shipping
MAC4DCM−001 DPAK−3 369D 4000 Units / Box
MAC4DCM−1G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369D 4000 Units / Box
MAC4DCMT4 DPAK−3 369C 2500 / Tape & Reel
MAC4DCMT4G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369C 2500 / Tape & Reel
MAC4DCN−001 DPAK−3 369D 4000 Units / Box
MAC4DCN−1G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369D 4000 Units / Box
MAC4DCNT4 DPAK−3 369C 2500 / Tape & Reel
MAC4DCNT4G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free) 369C 2500 / Tape & Reel
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at:  www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics
DPAK-3